Hand-Type Thermal Deposition Machine
（Soldering iron with built-in temperature controller）
Operation Manual
Tokai Metal Industry Co., Ltd.
Tokai Bussan Co., Ltd.
Parts Name
Handle
Soldering iron

STRUCTURE
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Model No.
Power
consumption
Input voltage Heater element
Iron tip
series
Heater
cover
Cover
nut
Heater collar Radiator nut Earth spring
DSS-140A-2 pin plug
40W
100VAC CES-100-40E
SG7 HCL-7 CN-7
SUC-10 NA-11D
-
DSS-140A-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-240A-2 pin plug
220VAC CES-220-40E
-
DSS-240A-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-140B-2 pin plug
100VAC CES-100-40E
SG10
HC-10 CN-10
-
DSS-140B-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-240B-2 pin plug
220VAC CES-220-40E
-
DSS-240B-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-165-2 pin plug
65W 100VAC CES-100-65E SGP10 SUCP-10 NA-20D
-
DSS-165-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-1100-2 pin plug
100W
100VAC CES-100-100E
SG12 HC-12 CN-12 SUC-12 NA-30D
-
DSS-1100-3 pin plug ECS-5
DSS-2100-2 pin plug
220VAC CES-220-100E
-
DSS-2100-3 pin plug ECS-5
※ Common parts
Grip cover:  GC-R Pushbutton label:  SD-STR